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New Zr.aland Rainfall for February, 1931-continued. I 

I 
Totfl,! Fall. I Days with I 

New Zealand Rainfall for February, 1931--continued. 

I 
To~fI.! Fa.l·~I-Da.ya-~~t-h 

Station. Pomta Rn.lll 
(100 to Inch 1. 

I ----- ---- -----

NORTH ISLAND-con#nued. 

Daonevirke 
(D.) SOUTH.EAsT-conlinued. 

370 
Waipuua., Woodville 
Pine Grove. Weber 
Wo.odba.nk, Herbert.ville 
~'Ia.nga.mfLire 
~a.stry. Tane 
Eketahuna. 
Putaro. .. 
Tawato.ie., Eketahuna 
Anuedale, Tinui .. 
Bagshot. MasterLon 
Cl1..Qqepoint 
.. 'l'h(' Terrace." 'l'inui 
Maranga.i .. 
Lla.ndafi, Masterton 
Eringa.. Mastertoll 
Bush Grove, Mastertoll 
Wo.ingawa. .. 
" Ngaianu," l\Iasterton 
Fea.therst.on 
Graytown 
Summit 
Martinborough 
Waiorongomai, Fea.therston 
Orongorongo 
La.goon Hill, Martinborollgh 
Te Awa.ite. Martinborough 
Cape Palliser 

(E.) SOUTH-WEST. 

245 
132 
163 
275 
270 
273 
523 
270 
173 
152 
126 
142 
121 
172 
134 
140 
137 
125 
278 
135 
415 
180 
368 
680 
256 
210 
129 

Ma.nga.purua. Landing, Wanganui River 287 
Cape Egmont 194 
Stratford 834 
Horopito 430 
Raetihi 349 
Eltham 35S 
Rivcrlea. 'raramdd 304 
Opuna.ke lSI 
Waioul'u 339 
Pipiriki. . 460 
Mo.ngaohane Station, To.ihapo 264 
IHo.no.ia.. 216 
Te Horoa, Hihitahi 262 
«Hiwira.," Raketo.pauma . . 215 
Hawe:'a Post.office 230 
Ohawe. Hawera .. 161 
Kakaramen. Hydro 245 
Waitahinga, l(ai Iwi 374 
Patea 217 
Waverley 332 
Wanganui 275 
Hllntorvillc 359 
Okoin., Wn.nganui 316 
Wn.itunn. West 303 
Dn.lvey, 'rurakina 316 
Komako, Ashhurst 214 
Waitatapia, Bull, 16S' 
Feilding 182 
Flock House, Bulls 172 
Glen Oroua 171 
Kairanga. 131 
I< Woodhey," Pa.lmerston North 163 
Turitea Waterworlts 207 
Foxton 105 
Arapeti 281 
1tfangahao (lower dam) 384 
},iangaore . . 208 
Mangahao (upper dam) 509 
Otaki .. 125 
Waitohu, Otaki 138 
WallfLceville 372 
Trentham ;~92 
Lower Hutt 283 
Wa.iwetu 250 
Wainuiomata 472 
Karori Reservoir 182 
Seatoun (Beacon Hill) 103 
Brooklyn Reservoir 204 

Farewell Spit 
Collingwood 

SOUTH ISLAND. 
(F.) WEST COAST. 

Silverstream, Bainham 
Asbestos Cottage, Pokororo 
Karo.mea 
Millerton 

260 
:J04 
795 
520 
44S 
600 

8 
9 
S 

10 
5 

11 
8 
8 

10 
10 
11 
4 

12 
9 
9 
S 

11 
10 
8 
9 
5 

11 
5 
9 

13 
8 
6 
9 

6 
9 
7 
9 
S 
8 

10 
9 
8 
7 
7 
7 

II 
9 

12 
\0 
6 

\0 
10 
6 
6 
8 

\0 
12 
8 
!) 

7 
8 
7 
7 
5 
!) 

JO 

10 
14 
8 

JO 
5 
!) 

8 
7 

13 
S 
4 
9 

3 
6 

13 
13 
14 
14 

Station. nooP~~¥~~h . Rain. 

-.- -------------- .. ----

SOUTH ISLAND-continu<d. 
(F.) WEST COAsT-Continued. 

Twynham. Station Creek. • 313 
Westport . . . . •• 358 
Westport (Public Works Department) 428 
Gowan.. 409 
Tophouse 373 
Tiroroa 860 
Reef ton 
Rewanui 
Greymouth 
Moana •• 
Lake Kanieri 
Otira 
Ross 
Hari Hari 
Waiho Gorge 
Mahitahi 
Okuru .. 
Milford Sound 
Puysegur Point 

(G.) NELSON 
Stephens Island 
Hamilton Bay 
Waitata Bav 
The Brothers 
Motueka 
Manaroa 
Yncyca Bay 

929 
1582 

1760 
1098 
1859 
3065 

1586 
3330 

767 

AND MARLBOROUGH, 

140 
105 
294' 
93 

189 
556 

.. Harakeke" Central Montara 
Upper Moutare .. 

335 
153 
117 

Mapua .. 
Havelock 
Opouri Valley, Flat Creek .. 
Maitai Valley, Nelson 
Picton •. 
Ocean Bay 
Stanley Brook 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
.. Sevenoaks," Renwicktown 
Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim 
Hartley Hills, Hillersden 

. Seddon 
Avondale Station, Blenheim 
Cape Campbell .. 
Ward 
Duntroon, Jordan 
Kekerangu (U Ellerton ") .. 
Hapuku .• 
Moundsdale, Kaikoura 
Yardville, Kaikoura 
The Doone, Waiau 
" Emscote," Stag and Spey 

1 

(H.) CANTERBURY. 

Keint-on Combe .. 
. Highfield, Waiau 

\Vaiau .. 
Riverside Farm, Amuri 
Balmoral No, 1 
Culverden 
Gore Bay 
Arthur's Pass 
Wfl,ikftri 
\" eka PlUIS 

Bealey .. 
Mount White Station, Cass 
Waipara 
Craigiehurn 
Flock Hill 
Amberley 

I 
Glenthorne, Lake Coleridge 
Harper River . • . . 

I

: Mount, Torlesse .. 
Simois Creek . . . . 
Oxford.. •. .• 

I 
Double Hill . • • . 
Lake Coleridge Homestead 
Point Switching Sta.tion .. 
Coalgate 
Darfield 
Paparua Prison " 
Hororata 
~Iount Possession 
Lslington 
Rhodes' Convalescent Homll 

.. , 

157 
423 
638 
384 
355, 
423 
185 
334 
350 

244 
309 

306 
236 

292 
270 
201 
441 
297 
225 
413 
:140 

26:J 
242 
253 
2iS 
:l97 
247 
262 

2048 
209 
gS 

M5 
:lID 
171 
257 
3!JS 
164 
466 
:19l 
:J12 
295 
322 
500 
304 
528 
424 
366 
285 
487 

373 
328 

o 
16 
13 
10 
8 

13 

17 
12 

15 
Ii 
14 
9 

8 
15 
19 

8 
3 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
I 
3 
6 
7 
5 
8 
7 
5 
5 
5 

4 
6 

5 
5 

6 
4 
6 
6 
6 
4 
7 
9 

6 
7 
5 
(; 
r. 
7 
7 
!) 

6 
2 
7 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
7 
S 
S 
:1 
8 
8 
6 
S 
8 
7 
4 
S 

8 
5 


